

**JC Contract Item Master - Detail**  
**Contracts: 8180 - 8180 All Contract Items**

**Contract: 8180 WOR-WIC APPLIED TECH BUILDING**

<u>PHASE</u> <u>CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>
1001	Mobilization	LS	0.00	0.00	35,199.25
1002	Construction Stakeout	LS	0.00	0.00	17,000.00
1003	As-Builts by PLS	LS	0.00	0.00	11,000.00
1004	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	0.00	0.00	16,000.00
1005	Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	630.00	7.00	4,410.00
1006	Pavement Removal	SY	1,025.00	4.50	4,612.50
1007	Remove Signs/Site Features	LS	0.00	0.00	2,000.00
1008	Remove Storm Pipe	LF	30.00	50.00	1,500.00
1009	Remove Abandoned Gas Line	LF	295.00	9.00	2,655.00
1010	Remove Soccer Field Irrigation	LS	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
1011	Temp Access Road (6" #57's on #3's) - WT	SY	1,730.00	19.50	33,735.00
1012	Temp Laydown Area (8" #57's on #3's) - WT	SY	1,800.00	23.75	42,750.00
1013	Temp Crane Access Road (6" #3's on Fabric) - WT	SY	1,920.00	20.00	38,400.00
1014	Temporary Well & Water Line - WT	EA	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
1015	Operator and Excavator/Loader/Skid Steer - WT	HRS	80.00	125.00	10,000.00
1016	Pressure Wash Exterior Concrete - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	10,500.00
1017	Honda EU2000i Generators - WT	EA	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
1018	2" Submersible Pumps - WT	EA	4.00	550.00	2,200.00
1019	2" Trash Pump - WT	EA	1.00	600.00	600.00
1020	50' x 2" Cloth Hoses - WT	EA	10.00	60.00	600.00
1021	Logging Mats - WT	EA	10.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
1022	Site Sweeping - WT	LS	0.00	0.00	8,500.00
1023	Silt Fence - WT	LF	1,800.00	3.00	5,400.00
1024	Load and Haul off Spoils - WT	CY	1,250.00	16.50	20,625.00
1025	Snow Removal Visits - WT	EA	6.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
1026	New 28" Reflective Traffic Cones - WT	EA	40.00	36.00	1,440.00
1027	New Traffic Barrels - WT	EA	20.00	85.00	1,700.00
1028	10' X 10'-8" #57's Building Access Pads - WT	EA	12.00	400.00	4,800.00
2001	Strip Topsoil & Stockpile	CY	1,200.00	5.00	6,000.00
2002	Strip Topsoil & Export Excess	CY	2,870.00	11.00	31,570.00
2003	Cut and Fill	CY	780.00	16.55	12,909.00
2004	Cut and Export	CY	1,310.00	20.50	26,855.00
2005	Import Select Borrow	CY	2,830.00	25.00	70,750.00
3001	Concrete Washout Station	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3002	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
3003	Silt Fence	LF	2,185.00	3.00	6,555.00
3004	Super Silt Fence	LF	370.00	10.00	3,700.00
3005	Temporary Swale Type A-1	LF	350.00	7.00	2,450.00
3006	Tree Protection Fence	LF	630.00	4.50	2,835.00
3007	Sump Pit & Filter Bag	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3008	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	250.00	1,250.00
3009	Rock Check Dams	EA	3.00	1,450.00	4,350.00
3010	15" RCP Class IV	LF	120.00	65.00	7,800.00
3011	12" HDPE	LF	116.00	45.00	5,220.00

3012	15" HDPE W/ 1 EA FES	LF	105.00	66.00	6,930.00
3013	18" HDPE W/1 EA FES	LF	350.00	61.00	21,350.00
3014	24" HDPE W 1 EA FES	LF	117.00	90.00	10,530.00
3015	2" SCH 40 Condensate Lines	LF	60.00	150.00	9,000.00
3016	3" SCH 40 Condensate Lines	LF	80.00	140.00	11,200.00
3017	6" HDPE Canopy Roof Drain	LF	12.00	132.00	1,584.00
3018	8" HDPE Roof Drains	LF	180.00	152.00	27,360.00
3019	External Roof Drain Boots	EA	7.00	900.00	6,300.00
3020	48" Storm Manhole	EA	1.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
3021	Drainage Inlet 34" X 24"	EA	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
3022	Drainage Inlet 48" X 30"	EA	1.00	2,375.00	2,375.00
3023	Outlet Sturcture 34" X 60"	EA	1.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
3024	Sheet Pile Forebays	LS	0.00	0.00	75,000.00
3025	Submerged Gravel Wetlands	SY	620.00	145.00	89,900.00
3026	Rip Rap	SY	190.00	95.00	18,050.00
3027	Temporary Skimmer Device	LS	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
5001	CR-6	TON	1,400.00	39.50	55,300.00
5002	1.5" Mill Existing Asphalt	SY	720.00	5.65	4,068.00
5003	9.5mm Surface	TON	130.00	138.50	18,005.00
5004	19mm Base	TON	140.00	128.25	17,955.00
5005	Pavement Striping	LS	0.00	0.00	1,115.00
5006	Parking Bumpers	EA	13.00	88.00	1,144.00
5007	4" #57 Stone in Mechanical Yard	SY	365.00	16.00	5,840.00
6001	SHA Type "D" Curb & Gutter	LF	570.00	32.00	18,240.00
6002	6" Sidewalk	SF	7,950.00	11.00	87,450.00
6003	8" Reinforced Concrete Fire Lane	SF	5,175.00	11.75	60,806.25
6004	8" Reinforced Concrete Paving	SF	12,070.00	12.30	148,461.00
6005	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	210.00	61.00	12,810.00
6006	Install Only Rem Steel Bollards (Furnished by othe	EA	11.00	370.00	4,070.00
6007	Install Only Standard Steel Bollards W/ Sleeves	EA	16.00	370.00	5,920.00
7001	Topsoil Replacement 4"	SY	7,100.00	2.75	19,525.00
7002	Curlex	SY	2,200.00	2.50	5,500.00
7003	Permanent Seed & Mulch	SY	7,100.00	0.70	4,970.00
7004	Temporary Seed & Mulch	SY	14,500.00	1.00	14,500.00
8001	10" Water W/ Tapping Sleeve/Valve	LF	82.00	405.00	33,210.00
8002	6" Fire Service	LF	10.00	271.50	2,715.00
8003	6" Water	LF	100.00	148.50	14,850.00
8004	4" Water Service	LF	10.00	400.00	4,000.00
8005	Fire Hydrant	EA	1.00	9,400.00	9,400.00
8006	60" Sanitary Manhole	EA	1.00	18,225.00	18,225.00
8007	6" SDR-35 Sewer	LF	50.00	145.00	7,250.00
8008	Signs	EA	14.00	330.00	4,620.00
9001	Allowance Unspecified ESC	LS	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
9002	Allowance Remove & Replace Unsuitable Soils	LS	0.00	0.00	25,000.00
9003	Allowance SCE Repairs	LS	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
9004	Allowance Additional Stone Stabilization	LS	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
9005	Allowance Asphalt Patching & Repair	LS	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
9006	Allowance Undefined Sitework	LS	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
9007	Allowance Street Sweeping & Clean Up	LS	0.00	0.00	20,000.00

**Total for Contract 8180 : 1,478,999.00**